General Data
Type of construction Self-centering long stroke parallel grippers with T-guide
Operation Double acting
Sizes Ø 25, 40 mm
Force transmission Rack and pinion
Air connections M5 (Ø 25), G1/8, M5, M7 (Ø 40)
Working pressure 2 ÷ 8 bar (double acting)
Working temperature 5°C ÷ 60°C

This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com
PARALLEL GRIPPERS /  2025/04
3
GR
IP
PE
RS
SELF-CENTERING LONG STROKE PARALLEL GRIPPERS WITH T-GUIDE
SERIES CGPW - DIMENSIONS
CGPW gripper, size 25 mm - dimensions
DRAWING LEGEND:
A = Opening of air connection
B = Closing of air connection
Mod. C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm) H (mm) Stroke (mm) Weight (kg)
CGPW-25-40 64 24 56 74 94 - 40 0.94
CGPW-25-80 104 24 76 114 134 - 80 1.15
CGPW-25-120 144 24 96 154 174 - 120 1.62
CGPW-25-160 184 24 116 194 214 100 160 1.95
News
3
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com
PARALLEL GRIPPERS  /  2025/04
3
GR
IP
PE
RS
SELF-CENTERING LONG STROKE PARALLEL GRIPPERS WITH T-GUIDE
SERIES CGPW - DIMENSIONS
CGPW gripper, size 40 mm - dimensions
DRAWING LEGEND:
A = Opening of air connection
B = Closing of air connection
Mod. C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) F (mm) G (mm) H (mm) I (mm) Stroke (mm) Weight (kg)
CGPW-40-40 70 30 66 87 113 - 66 40 2.36
CGPW-40-80 110 30 86 127 153 - 100 80 3.05
CGPW-40-120 150 30 106 167 193 - 100 120 3.74
CGPW-40-160 190 30 126 207 233 180 100 160 4.43
News
4
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.